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Winter Period Period Summer Period 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1 $15 20 $15.20 $15.50 $15.50
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15 50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50
All therms $0 3860 $0.9928 $0.0589 $1.4377 $0.3860 $1.2165 $0.0589 $1.6614

$0 3786 $0.4408 $0.0310 $0.8504 $0.3860 $0.7908 $0.0310 $1.2078

Residential Heating - R-3 $15 20 $15.20 $15.50 $15.50
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15 50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50
All therms over the first block per month at $0 5678 $0.9928 $0.0589 $1.6195 $0.5678 $1.2165 $0.0589 $1.8432

$0 5569 $0.4408 $0.0310 $1.0287 $0.5678 $0.7908 $0.0310 $1.3896

Residential Heating - R-4 $6 08 $6.08 $6.20 $6.20
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $8 53 $8.53 $8.53 $8.53
All therms over the first block per month at $0 3123 $0.5460 $0.0589 $0.9172 $0.3123 $1.2165 $0.0589 $1.5877

$0 2228 $0.4408 $0.0310 $0.6946 $0.2272 $0.7908 $0.0310 $1.0490

Commercial/Industrial - G-41 $56 36 $56 36 $57 46 $57 46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.46 $57.46 $57.46 $57.46
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4711 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.5194 $0.4711 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.7431

$0.4621 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.9507 $0.4711 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.3097
All therms over the first block per month at $0 3165 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.3648 $0.3165 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.5885

$0 3104 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.7990 $0.3165 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.1551

Commercial/Industrial - G-42 $169 09 $169.09 $172.39 $172.39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172 39 $172.39 $172.39 $172.39
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4284 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.4767 $0.4284 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.7004

$0.4202 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.9088 $0.4284 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.2670
All therms over the first block per month at $0 2855 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.3338 $0.2855 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.5575

$0 2800 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.7686 $0.2855 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.1241

Commercial/Industrial - G-43 $725 66 $725 66 $739 83 $739 83
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $739 83 $739.83 $739.83 $739.83
All therms over the first block per month at $0 2633 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.3116 $0.1204 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.3924

$0 2583 $0 4408 $0 0478 $0 7469 $0 1204 $0 7908 $0 0478 $0 9590

Commercial/Industrial - G-51 $56 36 $56.36 $57.46 $57.46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.46 $57.46 $57.46 $57.46
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0 2839 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.3322 $0.2839 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.5559

$0 2785 $0 4408 $0 0478 $0 7671 $0 2839 $0 7908 $0 0478 $1 1225
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1846 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.2329 $0.1846 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.4566

$0.1811 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.6697 $0.1846 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.0232

Commercial/Industrial - G-52 $169 09 $169.09 $172.39 $172.39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172 39 $172.39 $172.39 $172.39
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0 2439 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.2922 $0.1767 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.4487

$0 2392 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.7278 $0.1767 $0.7908 $0.0478 $1.0153
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1624 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.2107 $0.1004 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.3724

$0.1593 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.6479 $0.1004 $0.7908 $0.0478 $0.9390

Commercial/Industrial - G-53 $746 81 $746.81 $761.39 $761.39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $761 39 $761.39 $761.39 $761.39
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1705 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.2188 $0.0818 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.3538

$0.1672 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.6558 $0.0818 $0.7908 $0.0478 $0.9204

Commercial/Industrial - G-54 $746 81 $746.81 $761.39 $761.39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $761 39 $761.39 $761.39 $761.39
All therms over the first block per month at $0 0650 $0.9928 $0.0555 $1.1133 $0.0353 $1.2165 $0.0555 $1.3073

$0 0638 $0.4408 $0.0478 $0.5524 $0.0353 $0.7908 $0.0478 $0.8739
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CALCULATION OF THE SUMMER COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2020, hrough October 31, 2020
Summer Period May 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021

Projected Gas Sales - therms 283,614       311,740         

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout $252,874 $386,104

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $0 $0
Interest $0 $0

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected ($80,938) ($7,009)
Interest ($742) $150

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest ($81,848) ($6,859)

Deduct COVID19 reductions deferred until Summer 2021 $8,391

Total Anticipated Cost $179,417 $379,245

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $0.6326 $1.2165

Mid Period Adjustment - May 1, 2020 $0.0000

Mid Period Adjustment - June 1, 2020 $0.0490

Mid Period Adjustment - July 1, 2020 $0.1092

Mid Period Adjustment - August 1, 2020 $0.0000

Mid Period Adjustment - September 1, 2020 $0.0000

Mid Period Adjustment - October 1, 2020 $0.0000

Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective October 1, 2019 (per therm) $0.7908

Pursuant to tariff section 16 2(D), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per herm) $0.7908 $1.5206

Dated:  April XX, 2021 Issued By: /s/ Susan L. Fleck
Dated: June 24, 2020 Issued By: /s/ Susan L. Fleck
Effective: May  1, 2021 Susan L. Fleck
Effective: July 1, 2020 Susan L. Fleck

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated April xx, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-xxx
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,351 dated April 30, 2020, in Docket No. DG 20-041, see complete revised order 26,351 (05/01/20)
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